PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6017636

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENYAO LIN	03/13/2020
SHAOPENG ZHANG	03/13/2020
QI QU	03/13/2020
ROSE NDONG	03/13/2020
JIAN ZHOU	03/13/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHODIA OPERATIONS INC.
Street Address:	25, RUE DE CLICHY
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75009

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16816753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)860-2470

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-860-3547

Email: ann.gregorzek@solvay.com

Correspondent Name: SOLVAY USA INC.

Address Line 1: **504 CARNEGIE CENTER**

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RD 2019/004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH KLOSEK
SIGNATURE:	/sarah klosek/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=RD_2019_004_US_NP_20200317_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 052138 FRAME: 0075

505970928

source=RD_2019_004_US_NP_20200317_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=RD_2019_004_US_NP_20200317_Executed_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 052138 FRAME: 0076

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, We, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Name	Address
Genyao LIN	18 Gilmore Grove Place, The Woodlands, TX 77382
Shaopeng ZHANG	11 Valleybrook Place, The Woodlands, TX 77382
Rose NDONG	47 Linden Lane, Plainsboro, NJ 08536
Jian ZHOU	649 Highpointe Circle, Langhorne, PA 19047
Qi QU	59 Canopy Green Drive, Tomball, TX. 77475

are the inventors of certain new and useful improvements in

"POLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND USE OF THE SAME"

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that We, the ASSIGNOR(S), being under an obligation to assign said invention to ASSIGNEE at the time the invention was made, do for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

ASSIG	BNEE:		
	Name	Address	
RHODIA OPERATIONS INC.		25, rue de Clichy, Paris, FR 75009	
for the		atives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest as, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim	
	the U.S. patent application executed on a the U.S. patent application no. 16/816,75 the International application no. PCT/US2 the U.S. patent no. issued on	i3 filed on March 12, 2020;	

and, in and to all Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, to be obtained for said invention by the aforesaid U.S. patent application, and all continuation, division, renewal, continuation-in-part or substitute of said U.S. Patent Application; and as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof; and to any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including, the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in respect thereof, the right to claim priority, and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation patents and inventor certificates which may be granted throughout the world in respect of the invention.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for the recordation of this document.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S), and that ASSIGNOR(S) will, at ASSIGNEE's expense, testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, its assigns or its legal representatives, without further or additional consideration, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required, render all necessary assistance, and do such additional acts as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable, to

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	Lagar Ph	Date: 3/13/2020
Name:	Shaopeng ZHANG	Date: 3 /13 / 2020
Name:	Rose NOONG	Date:
Name:	Jian ZHOU	Date;
Name:	_Q: Qu	Date: 3/13/2020

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center Princeton, NJ 08546

EQ 2010/004 NP Assignment

apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment and sale not been made.

The parties agree that the foregoing covenants and obligations shall bind and inure to the benefit of the heirs, assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

Name:	Genyao LIN	Date:	
Name:	Shaopeng ZHANG	Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name:	Rose NDONG	Date:	03/13/2020
Náme:	Jian ZHOU	Date:	03/1 <u>}/202</u>
Name:	Qi QU	Date:	

SOLVAY USA Inc., Member of the Solvay Group c/o Intellectual Assets Management 504 Carnegie Center Princeton, NJ 08540

RO 2019/004 NP Assignment